
Seacoast Christian GC  2017 Events Calendar 
 
Regular Season 
 
Event 1 Friday, January 6, 2017   (Encinitas Ranch) 
 
Event 2 Friday, February 3, 2017   (Boulder/Oaks GC Escondido) 
 
Event 3 Friday, March 3, 2017 (Rancho Bernardo Inn GC)  
 
Event 4 Friday, April 7, 2017 (Riverwalk GC – 27 holes)   *Major Event* 
 
Event 5 Friday, May 5, 2017   (Arrowood GC)   
 
Event 6 Friday, June 2, 2017  (Carmel Mt Ranch)  
 
Event 7 Friday, June 30, 2017  (Twin Oaks GC)   
 
Event 8 Friday, August 4, 2017 (Temecula Creek Inn) *Major Event* 27 holes   
 
Event 9  Friday, September 1, 2017 (Encinitas Ranch GC)  
 
Event 10 Friday, September 15, 2017   ( RB Inn)   
 
Event 11 Friday, October 6, 2017  (Twin Oaks GC)    
 
Event 12 Friday, October 20, 2017 (Golf Club of CA)  
 
Event 13 Friday, November 3, 2017   (Arrowood GC)    
 
Event 14 Friday, November 17, 2017  (Encinitas Ranch  GC)   
 
Event 15 Friday, December 8, 2017  TBD 
 
 

Note:  Summer None Golf League Event - "Golf Extravaganza" Fri/Sat July 14-15, 

2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Playoff  Season Calendar 2017 
 

Event Date Course Championship Cup Bracket Player's Cup 
Bracket 

Event 9 

Friday, September 1, 
2017 

 

Encinitas Ranch GC 

"Field of 20" - players 5-12 

will match up against players 
13-20.  Top 4 players will match 
up against each other. 

Any player not 
competing in the 
Championship Cup 
Bracket will be matched 
up in "Match Play" in 
this bracket and will 
continue to earn points 
for wins as well as 
Gross / Net scoring 
points. 

Event 10 

Friday, September  15, 
2017 

 

 

RB INN GC 

"Wild Card "  player 5-12 will 

match up to narrow the field to 
the top 8.  Winners will face off 
against the top 4. 

 

Event 11 

Friday, October 6, 
2017 

 

 

Twin Oaks GC 

"Quarter Finals" - top 4 

players will match up with 
winners of Wild Card round 

 

Event 12 

Friday, October 20, 
2017 

 

 

Golf Club of CA 

"Semi Finals" - last 4 

players will match up to 
determine our 2 finalist. 

 

Event 13 

Friday, November 3, 
2017 

 

 

Arrowood GC 

 

 

"Championship Final 
Match" and consolation 

match where players 3-4 will 
match up to fight for 3rd place. 

 

Event 14 

Friday, November 17, 
2017 

 

 

Encinitas Ranch GC 

"Breakfast of 
Champions" breakfast 

meeting to honor our winners 
/ annual meeting/ golf 

afterwards. 

 

Event 15 

Friday, December 8, 
2017 

 

 

TBA 

  



 


